Consent & Waiver of Liability For Advanced Medical Laser Safety Officer training.

Whereas The Laser Training InstituteTM of Professional Medical Education Assn, inc (PME) is offering Advanced Medical Laser Safety Officer (LSO) training that involves live firing of multiple types of laser systems, the intentional creation of live fires and intentional breakage of laser fibers (in controlled settings) and other laser uses that represent potential hazardous situations and training scenarios, and PME has limited the attendance to this program to previously trained and//or certified Medical Laser Safety Officers, and I wish to attend this advanced level hands-on training, and therefore consent to this training and hold harmless Professional Medical Education Assn, inc, it's faculty, officers, board and any affiliates from any and all liability for damages, or injury that might occur as follows:

and all liability for damages, or injury that might occur as follows:
I,(PRINT), authorize and consent to participate in these live firing Advanced Medical LSO training during hands-on training sessions in this program given by Professional Medical Education Association, inc (aka The Laser Training Institute) and Gregory Absten and all affiliates as mentioned above. I represent that I am a formally trained and/or Certified Medical Laser Safety Officer already and have the knowledge and background to identify and protect myself and others from both direct and indirect laser hazards such as eye and skin burns and injury, fires, or associated hazards such as electrical and laser plumes.
I have been presented with information about the course curriculum (see course materials available on the website) regarding the live firing exercises we will be performing and understand and accept the potential risks.
I personally, and also on behalf of my employer, hereby indemnify and hold harmless Professional Medical Education Assn inc, Executive Director Gregory Absten, any and all faculty, officers, employees, board members or affiliates from any and all liability or damages arising from injury, damages or incidents that might occur during these live hands-on laser sessions.
Student Signature
Print Name
Print Employer Name
Date

Training Class: AdvancedLSO. Laser Training Institute, Grove City Ohio www.LaserTraining.org